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MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

D. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY 
Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

SECOND PROVISIONAL LIST OF HSTORY DEPARTMENT 
DSPMU,RANCHI 

Form No. 

OPEN/GENERAL CATEGORY MERIT LIST 

20250444185 

20250438764 

20250418040 
20250452804 

20250436922 

20250413675 

20250437100 

20250443133 

20250431357 

20250414612 
20250446573 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

20250445776 
20250445859 

20250437519 

Form NO. 

20250446709 

Name 

DURGA PRASAD YADAV 

SIDDHI SINGH 

LAXMI KUMARI 
SYED GULREZ HAIDER 

NILOPHAR SHAHIN 
ANU KUMARI 

SANJANA KUMARI 

ARSHI NAAZ 
NISHA TIGGA 

ATISH KUMAR 

PRADEEP KUMAR 

TARA KERKETTA 
SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV 

KAJAL KUMARI 

Name 

Category 

SAFAQU FATIMA 

BCII 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

BCI 

ST 

BCI 

BCI 

ST 

ST 

BCII 

ST 

BCI 

BC-I Category Merit List 

BCI 

Category 
BCI 

Marks(History)% 

69.88 

Address:Morabadi, P.O.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. 
Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmail.com, 

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in 

66.55 

63.33 

63.28 

62.11 

60.71 

60.44 

60.27 

59.16 

59.04 

58.89 

58.58 

57.92 

57.44 

Marks(History)% 
56.07 
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No. 

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY 

Form NO. 

20250429141 

20250445003 

20250405056 

20250446226 

20250443344 

20250441610 

20250425014 

20250449346 

Form NO. 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

20250440945 

Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

ST Category Merit List 

Name 

SONAM ORAON 

JYOTI BAKHLA 

SHANTI KUMARI 

VIJAY PAHAN 

RAJENDRA ORAON 

ARTI KUMARI 

VARSHA SONA 

SUMAN TOPPO + 

Name 

Category 

HARSH KUMAR 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

CUET Category List 

ST 

CategorY 

GEN 

Marks(History)% 

56.73 

Address:Morabadi, P.O.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008, 
Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vedspmu@gmail.com, 

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in 

56.57 

56.50 

56.10 

55.87 

55.21 

54.94 

54.36 

Marks(History)% 
71.57 



DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITø 
Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

MERIT LIST FORADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

Al the selected students must report to the Department of History for admission with 
their all Original educational Documents and it's Xerox for physical verification, from 
18th September to 20th September 2025 (working days). (12.30PM- 3.30 PM) 
Required Document are as follows: 

1) Admission Form (from Chancellor Portal) 
2) Mark Sheet of Class X", XIT" and Graduation. 
3) Admit Card of UG Sem-VI. 
4) CLCITC & Migration Certificate (Original) 
5)4 Passport sized photos 

Note: 

6) Identity proof (Adhaar Card) 
7) Caste, Income & Residential certificate (Updated) for BC-I/IL, ST, SC & BPL category. 
8) Duly filled Undertaking form by the student. (Could be downladed from atached pdf ) 

a) Ifan applicant fails to appear in documents verification, his/her candidature will not 
be considered. 

b) Kindly attach all the above mention documents in a button file during documents 
verification. 

Rejesh 
Dr. Rajesh Kumar Singh 

Head of Department 
Department of History 

Heao 

Address:Morabadi, P.0.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. 
Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vedspmu@gmail.com, 

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in 

PG 

Department f 

Histon 
DS.AM University, Ra 

Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee University, Ranchi 



Subject: 

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY, RANCHI 

Chancellor Portal Application Form No. ... 

State 

POST GRADUATE COURSES OF D.S.P.M.U. RANCHI (SESSION 2025 -2027) 

Resident of Village /Town... 
Police Station...... 

UNDER TAKING FOR ADMISSION IN DIFFERENT 

Student's Signature 

Do hereby, solemnly affirm and declare an oath that the under mentioned documents 
(ticked and self-attested) are correct, complete and verified by me and I will produce the 
original copies of documents whenever required by the University. If I fail to produce the 

original copies of required documents or if any claim made by me is detected false at any 
stage, I understand that my admission shall be cancelled and the fee deposited by me shall 
be forfeited. 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED: 

B) MARK SHEET OF CLASS 10th 

s0***..ossooss DIstrict..s......eooor 

I have understood that as per the university norms, I am required to maintain a 
minimum of 75% attendance throughout the session to be eligible to take up all the 
examination conducted internally and externally by the university. 

C) MARK SHEET COF CLASS 12th 

A) APPLICATION FORM OF THE CHANCELLOR PORTAL 

D) MARK SHEET OF GRADUATION 

E) ADMIT CARD OF UG SEM 6th 

.Pin Code...... 

G) MIGRATION CERTIFICATE 

H) CASTE CERTIFICATE 

F) COLLEGE LEAVING CERTIFICATE 

Son/Daughter of.... 

J) RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATE 

L) ADHAR CARD 

I) INCOME CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE) 

Post Office...... 

Declaration 

K) BPL CARD (IF CLAIMED FOR BPL QUOTA) 

ee eee ee ee0 see 

Guardian's Signature 

D000000000 00 
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