प्राप्त किन्द्रसम्बद्धः प्राप्त किन्द्रसम्बद्धः प्राप्त किन्द्रसम्बद्धः प्राप्त किन्द्रसम्बद्धः

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY Ranchi, Jharkhand.

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

SECOND PROVISIONAL LIST OF HISTORY DEPARTMENT DSPMU,RANCHI

OPEN/GENERAL CATEGORY MERIT LIST

Sr. No.	Form No.	Name	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250444185	DURGA PRASAD YADAV	BCII	69.88
2	20250438764	SIDDHI SINGH	GEN	66.55
3	20250418040	LAXMI KUMARI	GEN	63.33
4	20250452804	SYED GULREZ HAIDER	GEN	63.28
5	20250436922	NILOPHAR SHAHIN	BCI	62.11
6	20250413675	ANU KUMARI	ST	60.71
7	20250437100	SANJANA KUMARI	BCI	60.44
8	20250443133	ARSHI NAAZ	BCI	60.27
9	20250431357	NISHA TIGGA	ST	59.16
10	20250414612	ATISH KUMAR	ST	59.04
11	20250446573	PRADEEP KUMAR	BCII	58.89
12	20250445776	TARA KERKETTA	ST	58.58
13	20250445859	SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV	BCII	57.92
14	20250437519	KAJAL KUMARI	BCI	57.44

BC-I Category Merit List

Sr. No	Form NO.	Name	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250446709	SAFAQU FATIMA	BCI	56.07

Address: Morabadi, P.O.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmail.com, Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in

STATE TO STATE OF THE STATE OF

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY Ranchi, Jharkhand.

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

ST Category Merit List

Sr. No.	Form NO.	Name	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250429141	SONAM ORAON	ST	56.73
2	20250445003	JYOTI BAKHLA	ST	56.57
3	20250405056	SHANTI KUMARI	ST	56.50
4	20250446226	VIJAY PAHAN	ST	56.10
5	20250443344	RAJENDRA ORAON	ST	55.87
6	20250441610	ARTI KUMARI	ST	55.21
7	20250425014	VARSHA SONA	ST	54.94
8	20250449346	SUMAN TOPPO	ST	54.36

CUET Category List

Sr. No.	Form NO.	Name	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250440945	HARSH KUMAR	GEN	71.57



DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

- All the selected students must report to the Department of History for admission with their all Original educational Documents and it's Xerox for physical verification, from 18th September to 20th September 2025 (working days). (12.30PM – 3.30 PM)
- Required Document are as follows:
- 1) Admission Form (from Chancellor Portal)
- 2) Mark Sheet of Class Xth , XIIth and Graduation.
- 3) Admit Card of UG Sem-VI.
- 4) CLC/TC & Migration Certificate (Original)
- 5) 4 Passport sized photos
- 6) Identity proof (Adhaar Card)
- 7) Caste, Income & Residential certificate (Updated) for BC-I/II, ST, SC & BPL category.
- 8) Duly filled Undertaking form by the student. (Could be downladed from attached pdf)

Note:-

- a) If an applicant fails to appear in documents verification, his/her candidature will not be considered.
- b) Kindly attach all the above mention documents in a button file during documents verification.

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Singh Head of Department

Department of History

Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee University, Ranchi

Address: Morabadi, P.O.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmail.com, Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY, RANCHI UNDER TAKING FOR ADMISSION IN DIFFERENT

POST GRADUATE COURSES OF D.S.P.M.U. RANCHI (SESSION 2025 -2027)

Chancellor Portal Application Form No	
Subject:	••••••
I Son/Daughter of Resident of Village /Town Post Office. Police Station District	***************************************
StatePin Code	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Do hereby, solemnly affirm and declare an oath that the (ticked and self-attested) are correct, complete and verifie original copies of documents whenever required by the Unoriginal copies of required documents or if any claim made stage, I understand that my admission shall be cancelled an be forfeited.	d by me and I will produce the liversity. If I fail to produce the by me is detected false at any
<u>Declaration</u>	
I have understood that as per the university norm minimum of 75% attendance throughout the session to examination conducted internally and externally by the university.	be eligible to take up all the
Student's Signature	Guardian's Signature
LIST OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED:	
A) APPLICATION FORM OF THE CHANCELLOR PORTAL	
B) MARK SHEET OF CLASS 10 th	
C) MARK SHEET OF CLASS 12 th	
D) MARK SHEET OF GRADUATION	
E) ADMIT CARD OF UG SEM 6 th	
F) COLLEGE LEAVING CERTIFICATE	
G) MIGRATION CERTIFICATE	
H) CASTE CERTIFICATE	
I) INCOME CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)	
J) RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATE	
K) BPL CARD (IF CLAIMED FOR BPL QUOTA)	
L) ADHAR CARD	